

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 4431 of 2026**

=====

DEEPAKBHAI @ DEEPBHAI DALUBHAI KHACHAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR. K. M. ANTANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 12/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Vide order dated 24.04.2026, the applicant has been granted temporary bail till 12.06.2026, mainly on the ground that the trial has not completed and applicant is in custody since 27.01.2019.

The said order is continue on the same terms and condition till 16.06.2026.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)