

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 4431 of 2026**

=====

DEEPAKBHAI @ DEEPBHAI DALUBHAI KHACHAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 21/08/2026

ORDER

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 14.08.2026, learned trial Court has submitted its report as regards the current status of trial which indicates that the trial is fixed on 27.08.2026 for recording of further statement of the accused.

S.O. to 11.09.2026.

The temporary bail granted earlier to the applicant shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA